

ö

SLP(C)No. 8605 OF 2003
ITEM No.36 & 37

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8605/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2003 in LPA 343/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMJEE PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(C)No.18079/2003
(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 17/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Petitioner(s)/Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Respondent (s) Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit, as prayed for. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter. Call after eight weeks.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master