

8

SLP(C)No. 8605 OF 2003  
ITEM No.32

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8605/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2003 in LPA 343/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMJEE PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. For permission to file addl. Affidavit with prayer for interim relief)  
With  
SLP(C)No.18079/2003  
(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 02/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Petitioner(s)/  
Respondent (s) Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For RespondentDr. JN Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
in SLP(C)18079/03M/s. Anurag Dubey, KB Upadyayay,  
Aditya Dubey, SR Setia, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) 18079/2003  
Leave granted.

There is no question of granting stay since it is represented that the order of the High Court  
has already been complied with so far as the first respondent is concerned.

.....2/-

- 2 -

SLP(C) 8605/03  
Leave granted.

There will be no stay. If anything is paid in excess by the appellant to the respondents it  
will be subject to the result of these appeals and can be adjusted finally against the future  
payments.

To be heard along with CA...../2004 @ SLP(C) 18079/2003.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
AR-cum-PS Court Master