

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2125 OF 2004

RAMJEE PRASAD SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. affidavit)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2127 of 2004

Civil Appeal NO. 3112 of 2004

Date: 10/12/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikash, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikash, Adv.

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As jointly prayed, list these appeals after
Christmas Holidays.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master