

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2125 OF 2004

RAMJEE PRASAD SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2127 of 2004

Civil Appeal NO. 3112 of 2004

Date: 21/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sudhabshu Saran, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.

Dr. J.N.Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file an affidavit indicating whether payment of the dues have been made or not. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master