

0ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2125 OF 2004

RAMJEE PRASAD SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. affidavit)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2127 of 2004  
Civil Appeal NO. 3112 of 2004  
(With office report)

Date: 30/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these appeals after three months to enable  
learned counsel for the parties to ascertain whether the  
dues have been received by the appellants in C.A. Nos.  
2125/2010 and 3112/2004.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
AR-cum-PS